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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 23 - 40
CTF Sanction: 13369

President: Alberta Williams albertawilliams@rogers.com
Vice President: Mike Stuart mstuart@rogers.com

Secretary: Paul Wood paul.wood@rogers.com    Treasurer: David Oke davidjloke@yahoo.com

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 11 *-The Blazers 65.2 73 39 61.6 125 78 31½ 28502 42131
2 16 *-Zone Bowling Club 64.3 72 40 61.6 125 78 31 34268 39833
3 12 *-Pin Pals 63.4 71 41 55.2 112 91 30 26306 41597
4 10 *-OOPS 61.6 69 43 60.6 123 80 30 29005 42265
5 7 Team #7 57.1 64 48 53.2 108 95 27 25382 41840
6 13 *-Paws 55.4 62 50 61.6 125 78 26½ 32254 41398
7 8 *-Four White Swans 55.4 62 50 2 53.7 109 94 26 27765 41133
8 3 *-Put a Little Mustard On It 51.8 58 54 47.3 96 107 24½ 28612 41110
9 2 Livin' on a Spare 51.8 58 54 45.6 92½ 110½ 24½ 23021 40850

10 18 Team #18 49.1 55 57 48.3 98 105 23 26795 41357
11 6 Serial Bowlers 47.3 53 59 48.8 99 104 23 28146 41259
12 17 Charlie's Angels 46.4 52 60 35.5 72 131 23 20184 38460
13 4 *-Bob's LSD 44.6 50 62 51.7 105 98 20 27516 41394
14 9 Money Train 42.0 47 65 39.4 80 123 20 28051 40996
15 1 No Pin Intended 40.2 45 67 44.3 90 113 20 27728 41018
16 5 *-Team #5 40.2 45 67 4 50.5 102½ 100½ 19½ 26251 40729
17 15 Vere On Strike 36.6 41 71 44.3 90 113 17 22617 38223
18 14 Team 888 22.3 25 87 34.0 69 134 12½ 27351 40053

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
23-24 *-Bob's LSD 875 861 876 2612 0 <---> Serial Bowlers 888 908 947 2743 7
25-26 *-Team #5 858 810 833 2501 0 <---> Livin' on a Spare 886 909 903 2698 7
27-28 *-Zone Bowling Club 886 865 822 2573 0 <---> Charlie's Angels 976 894 878 2748 7
29-30 *-The Blazers 839 892 924 2655 3 <---> No Pin Intended 853 828 928 2609 4
31-32 *-Pin Pals 933 835 857 2625 3 <---> Money Train 824 858 896 2578 4
33-34 *-Paws 871 804 794 2469 2 <---> Vere On Strike 840 930 852 2622 5
35-36 *-OOPS 854 870 906 2630 7 <---> Team 888 795 849 770 2414 0
37-38 *-Four White Swans 819 830 909 2558 0 <---> Team #7 1027 925 944 2896 7
39-40 *-Put a Little Mustard 790 863 859 2512 2 <---> Team #18 847 839 895 2581 5

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Series 2213 *-Zone Bowling Club 1890 *-Paws 1824 *-The Blazers
Scratch Game 691 Team #7 649 No Pin Intended 636 *-OOPS

Handicap Series 2748 Charlie's Angels 2698 Livin' on a Spare 2622 Vere On Strike
Handicap Game 947 Serial Bowlers 933 *-Pin Pals 909 *-Four White Swans

Men Scratch Series 651 Elliyas Amde 559 Ho Leung Chan 542 Bob Kisch
Scratch Game 226 Darren Chan 205 Craig Golden 192 Linton Sawyer

Handicap Series 719 Paul Wood 707 Sam Henechowicz 701 Chris Theoret
Handicap Game 280 Dave Baum 267 Mitch Klinger 262 Max Chan

Women Scratch Series 546 Mary Leung 477 Bonnie Chiu 446 Sarah Snowbell
Scratch Game 188 Lisa Abush 182 Sheret Lo 167 Katharine Ng

Handicap Series 749 Jenna Conti 719 Kristina Coles-Mark 714 Sandra Krakower
Handicap Game 258 Cindy Krakower 258 Nancy Wood 256 Marilyn Schwartz

244 Joanne Seto

Season High Scores
Scratch Series 2477 *-Zone Bowling Club 1965 *-Put a Little Mustard On It 1928 Money Train
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Scratch Game 772 *-Paws 704 *-OOPS 679 Serial Bowlers
679 *-Four White Swans 679 Team 888

Handicap Series 2896 Team #7 2748 Charlie's Angels 2744 No Pin Intended
Handicap Game 1003 *-The Blazers 992 *-Pin Pals 980 Team #18

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Scratch Series 656 Philip Chiu 645 Jeremy Lui 603 Ron Roskar
Scratch Game 268 Wilbey Chow 267 Ho Leung Chan 245 Edward Leung

Handicap Series 796 Yoni Yacoubov 784 Paul Wood 774 Simon Chiu
774 Brian Chow

Handicap Game 332 Elliyas Amde 308 David Oke 296 Rick Reyes

Women Scratch Series 576 Lisa Abush 497 Connie Aguilar 493 Grace Chow
Scratch Game 208 Christine Chan 192 Alberta Williams 180 Luz Austria

Handicap Series 749 Jenna Conti 734 Sandra Krakower 733 Jacqui Cohen
Handicap Game 286 Sarah Snowbell 270 Nancy Wood 268 Cindy Krakower

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Series 2369 *-Zone Bowling Club 1983 Serial Bowlers 1975 Team 888
Scratch Game 783 *-Paws 731 Money Train 695 *-Put a Little Mustard On It

Handicap Series 2862 *-Bob's LSD 2774 *-Team #5 2732 Livin' on a Spare
Handicap Game 1005 Team #18 987 Team #7 960 *-Four White Swans

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Scratch Series 656 Philip Chiu 641 Ho Leung Chan 623 Jeremy Lui
Scratch Game 268 Wilbey Chow 245 Edward Leung 236 Linton Sawyer

Handicap Series 783 Elliyas Amde 774 Simon Chiu 774 Brian Chow
755 Max Chan

Handicap Game 308 David Oke 294 Danny Mui 282 Rick Reyes

Women Scratch Series 567 Lisa Abush 493 Grace Chow 482 Katharine Ng
Scratch Game 192 Alberta Williams 191 Connie Aguilar 182 Christine Chan

Handicap Series 756 Lorie Waltenbury 730 Cindy Krakower 716 Jacqui Cohen
Handicap Game 279 Jenna Conti 270 Sarah Snowbell 263 Vivian Wat

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - No Pin Intended
49 Ari Shapiro 149 66 13432 90 518 424 140 129 159 428 626
76 Tony De Byl 129 86 10456 81 464 379 121 148 145 414 675
97 Alberta D. Williams 136 79 11708 86 485 395 133 108 140 381 618
20 Craig Golden 168 47 13679 81 517 432 180 164 205 549 690

2 - Livin' on a Spare
82 Kristina Coles-Mark 113 102 9871 87 389 298 137 149 124 410 719

122 Tim Mark 134 81 10062 75 468 389 136 148 144 428 674
138 Marek Machtinger 108 107 6815 63 379 312 115 114 137 366 690
146 Sid Venkatesh 134 81 8759 65 421 352 a124 a124 a124 372 615

3 - *-Put a Little Mustard On It
13 Gerri Charron 132 83 11117 84 454 366 125 136 125 386 635
11 Bradley Brown 134 81 11548 86 467 377 113 125 a124 362 605
21 Linton L. Sawyer 163 52 14720 90 532 438 166 192 171 529 685
77 Ron Roskar 169 46 15293 90 517 423 125 149 178 452 587

4 - *-Bob's LSD
53 Sarah Snowbell 127 88 11512 90 392 298 152 134 160 446 710

6 Lorie Waltenbury 141 74 8497 60 449 385 i141 i141 i141 423 645
7 Don Forrester 147 68 12426 84 450 362 i147 i147 i147 441 645
4 Bob Whetstone 157 58 13504 86 558 468 147 151 140 438 612
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

5 - *-Team #5
103 Vivian Wat 116 99 9467 81 361 276 129 120 116 365 662
101 Christine Chan 143 72 11177 78 487 405 139 108 125 372 585

99 Grace Chow 142 73 12358 87 512 421 142 134 144 420 639
129 Brian Chow 157 58 11956 76 526 446 a147 a147 a147 441 615

6 - Serial Bowlers
150 VACANT 120 95 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 645

50 Nancy Wood 137 78 11939 87 481 390 159 157 179 495 732
36 Mike Stuart 169 46 15271 90 539 445 153 189 167 509 647
63 Paul L. Wood 155 60 14026 90 482 388 176 162 201 539 719

7 - Team #7
148 Sam Henechowicz 129 86 7395 57 405 344 160 130 156 446 707

26 Jenna Conti 123 92 10404 84 384 296 185 151 134 470 749
25 Elliyas Amde 173 42 15109 87 551 460 234 223 194 651 780

149 Kate Gifford 102 113 4313 42 322 276 112 85 124 321 660
8 - *-Four White Swans

96 Connie Aguilar 140 75 12619 90 494 400 124 148 142 414 639
95 Luz Austria 139 76 12154 87 446 355 139 145 136 420 648
34 Joanne Seto 138 77 10767 78 492 410 136 142 166 444 678
60 Lisa A. Abush 166 49 13008 78 519 437 143 118 188 449 593

9 - Money Train
151 VACANT 120 95 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 645

52 R Dave Abush-R 150 65 9048 60 465 401 147 165 181 493 688
23 David J. Oke 157 58 13673 87 547 456 137 156 132 425 599
29 Peter Lui 155 60 9824 63 472 405 142 139 185 466 646

10 - *-OOPS
15 Bob Kisch 167 48 15042 90 582 488 166 201 175 542 689

113 Jacqui Cohen 127 88 9543 75 441 362 127 100 114 341 605
65 Joedy Blanca 159 56 13433 84 487 399 164 145 163 472 637

115 Max Chan 138 77 12447 90 480 386 127 154 184 465 699
11 - *-The Blazers

18 Yoni Yacoubov 161 54 13580 84 514 426 173 168 172 513 675
118 Dan Perron 130 85 10990 84 407 319 105 153 172 430 685

45 Donato Tersigni 131 84 11084 84 400 312 150 132 147 429 681
109 Ted Geargiadis 161 54 14508 90 558 464 134 162 156 452 614

12 - *-Pin Pals
9 Mike Pipher 136 79 11848 87 482 391 149 105 138 392 629

105 Mat Pipher 129 86 11642 90 448 354 152 149 120 421 682
28 Derek Ethier 132 83 10702 81 470 385 131 105 128 364 613

3 Chris Theoret 148 67 8587 58 502 440 184 159 154 497 701
13 - *-Paws

70 Simon Chiu 163 52 14183 87 577 486 190 152 134 476 632
128 Sheret Lo 152 63 3976 26 461 431 182 134 113 429 612

72 Wilbey Chow 168 47 15160 90 557 463 157 134 191 482 623
69 Philip Chiu 181 34 15822 87 558 467 149 191 163 503 602

14 - Team 888
145 Edward Leung 167 48 12042 72 558 482 144 165 121 430 571
142 Melinda Ma 127 88 10347 81 405 320 101 123 133 357 618
143 Katharine Ng 142 73 10294 72 431 355 148 167 122 437 656
144 Danny Mui 149 66 12562 84 488 400 130 122 122 374 569
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

15 - Vere On Strike
47 Dipa Banerjee 97 118 7140 73 308 231 87 79 78 244 595
22 Sean J. Gennaro 152 63 13295 87 475 384 154 142 171 467 656
54 Dave Baum 122 93 9209 75 385 306 108 187 109 404 683

110 Prince De 141 74 10016 71 492 417 143 174 146 463 688
16 - *-Zone Bowling Club

135 Mary Leung 169 46 14919 88 551 459 205 181 160 546 684
136 Ho Leung Chan 184 31 16249 88 586 494 201 167 191 559 652
139 Jeremy Lui 182 33 16067 88 586 494 138 171 183 492 588
137 Darren Chan 204 11 17997 88 658 566 222 226 168 616 649

17 - Charlie's Angels
44 Cindy Krakower 119 96 10410 87 390 299 161 121 133 415 706
51 Michael Merovitz 123 92 8535 69 393 320 i123 i123 i123 369 645
58 Sandra Krakower 110 105 9311 84 346 258 142 138 119 399 714
62 Marilyn C. Schwartz 105 110 5703 54 339 281 145 107 98 350 683

18 - Team #18
123 Mitch Klinger 95 120 7750 81 314 229 84 100 147 331 691

66 Bonnie Chiu 149 66 13005 87 495 404 165 162 150 477 675
71 Domingo R. Cuadra 150 65 13580 90 463 369 139 153 123 415 607
38 Rick Reyes 163 52 13272 81 504 419 158 123 174 455 608

Individual High Averages
Men 204.51 Darren Chan 184.65 Ho Leung Chan 182.58 Jeremy Lui
Women 169.53 Mary Leung 166.77 Lisa Abush 149.48 Bonnie Chiu

Alphabetical List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Dave Abush-R 9048 60 150 216 563 147 165 181 493
Elliyas Amde 15109 87 173 267 651 234 223 194 651
Dave Baum 9209 75 122 194 441 108 187 109 404
Joedy Blanca 13433 84 159 202 549 164 145 163 472
Bradley Brown 11548 86 134 193 492 113 125 a124 362
Darren Chan 17997 88 204 266 717 222 226 168 616
Ho Leung Chan 16249 88 184 267 641 201 167 191 559
Max Chan 12447 90 138 202 555 127 154 184 465
Philip Chiu 15822 87 181 245 656 149 191 163 503
Simon Chiu 14183 87 163 218 573 190 152 134 476
Brian Chow 11956 76 157 230 591 a147 a147 a147 441
Wilbey Chow 15160 90 168 268 574 157 134 191 482
Domingo R. Cuadra 13580 90 150 209 528 139 153 123 415
Tony De Byl 10456 81 129 166 425 121 148 145 414
Prince De 10016 71 141 191 501 143 174 146 463
Derek Ethier 10702 81 132 207 469 131 105 128 364
Don Forrester 12426 84 147 199 530 i147 i147 i147 441
Ted Geargiadis 14508 90 161 222 556 134 162 156 452
Sean J. Gennaro 13295 87 152 213 529 154 142 171 467
Craig Golden 13679 81 168 216 551 180 164 205 549
Sam Henechowicz 7395 57 129 189 447 160 130 156 446
Bob Kisch 15042 90 167 230 601 166 201 175 542
Mitch Klinger 7750 81 95 147 331 84 100 147 331
Edward Leung 12042 72 167 245 580 144 165 121 430
Jeremy Lui 16067 88 182 247 645 138 171 183 492
Peter Lui 9824 63 155 215 542 142 139 185 466
Marek Machtinger 6815 63 108 148 367 115 114 137 366
Tim Mark 10062 75 134 179 434 136 148 144 428
Michael Merovitz 8535 69 123 179 479 i123 i123 i123 369
Danny Mui 12562 84 149 236 583 130 122 122 374
David J. Oke 13673 87 157 244 567 137 156 132 425
Dan Perron 10990 84 130 181 485 105 153 172 430
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Mat Pipher 11642 90 129 181 442 152 149 120 421
Mike Pipher 11848 87 136 188 473 149 105 138 392
Rick Reyes 13272 81 163 244 589 158 123 174 455
Ron Roskar 15293 90 169 232 603 125 149 178 452
Linton L. Sawyer 14720 90 163 236 545 166 192 171 529
Ari Shapiro 13432 90 149 202 533 140 129 159 428
Mike Stuart 15271 90 169 217 588 153 189 167 509
Donato Tersigni 11084 84 131 186 486 150 132 147 429
Chris Theoret 8587 58 148 215 507 184 159 154 497
Sid Venkatesh 8759 65 134 203 478 a124 a124 a124 372
Bob Whetstone 13504 86 157 210 547 147 151 140 438
Paul L. Wood 14026 90 155 220 598 176 162 201 539
Yoni Yacoubov 13580 84 161 253 622 173 168 172 513

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Lisa A. Abush 13008 78 166 222 576 143 118 188 449
Connie Aguilar 12619 90 140 191 497 124 148 142 414
Luz Austria 12154 87 139 180 477 139 145 136 420
Dipa Banerjee 7140 73 97 142 373 87 79 78 244
Christine Chan 11177 78 143 208 516 139 108 125 372
Gerri Charron 11117 84 132 171 457 125 136 125 386
Bonnie Chiu 13005 87 149 234 528 165 162 150 477
Grace Chow 12358 87 142 171 493 142 134 144 420
Jacqui Cohen 9543 75 127 178 463 127 100 114 341
Kristina Coles-Mark 9871 87 113 163 411 137 149 124 410
Jenna Conti 10404 84 123 186 470 185 151 134 470
Kate Gifford 4313 42 102 148 336 112 85 124 321
Cindy Krakower 10410 87 119 163 436 161 121 133 415
Sandra Krakower 9311 84 110 167 418 142 138 119 399
Mary Leung 14919 88 169 242 599 205 181 160 546
Sheret Lo 3976 26 152 206 546 182 134 113 429
Melinda Ma 10347 81 127 164 445 101 123 133 357
Katharine Ng 10294 72 142 178 482 148 167 122 437
Marilyn C. Schwartz 5703 54 105 145 376 145 107 98 350
Joanne Seto 10767 78 138 175 481 136 142 166 444
Sarah Snowbell 11512 90 127 194 459 152 134 160 446
Lorie Waltenbury 8497 60 141 179 486 i141 i141 i141 423
Vivian Wat 9467 81 116 165 409 129 120 116 365
Alberta D. Williams 11708 86 136 192 487 133 108 140 381
Nancy Wood 11939 87 137 189 495 159 157 179 495
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